
APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
DEHCHO

1 4498828 Canada Inc. $17,042.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Start-up funding

2 5988 N.W.T. Ltd $2,000.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services

Start-up funding

3 Antoine, Beatrice $1,500.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Tools, equipment and materials

4 Antoine, Wally Keith $1,526.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Tools, equipment and materials

5 Beavertail Jamboree Organizing $9,824.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Community events

6 Betsaka, Celine $2,923.00
Community: Nahanni Butte

Other self-employment

7 Betsedea, Rita $3,182.00
Community: Wrigley
Tools, equipment and materials

8 Clille, Corrine $3,223.00
Community: Wrigley

Tools, equipment and materials

9 Clille, Kyle Joseph Slade $3,873.00
Community: Wrigley
Tools, equipment and materials

10 Clillie, Mary May $2,983.02
Community: Wrigley
Traditional materials

11 Courtoreille, Donna Katherine $1,500.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Tools, equipment and materials

12 Deh Cho Economic Corporation $23,756.90
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Access to business information

13 Deneron, Dennis Peter $5,000.00
Community: Trout Lake

Film and production
14 Deneron, Johnny $1,352.00

Community: Trout Lake

Traditional materials
15 Denethlon, Mary Rose $1,500.00

Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Tools, equipment and materials
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
16 Doug's Contracting $10,000.00

Community: Jean Marie River
Asset acquisition

17 Ehmbee Ltd. $15,000.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Operational support

18 Fort Simpson Chamber of Commerce $1,705.60
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Market and product development

19 Fort Simpson Historical Society $1,052.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services

Develop infrastructure

20 Fort Simpson Recreation Society $54,000.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services

Develop infrastructure

21 Hardisty, Elizabeth $2,500.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services

Tools, equipment and materials

22 Jean Marie River First Nations $25,000.00
Community: Jean Marie River
Develop infrastructure

23 Jumbo, David $1,520.00
Community: Trout Lake
Tools, equipment and materials

24 Jumbo, Freddy $5,000.00
Community: Trout Lake

Traditional materials

25 M & M Tours/River Taxi $7,464.00
Community: Wrigley
Operational support

26 M & M Tours/River Taxi $1,700.00
Community: Nahanni Butte
Operational support

27 Moses, Joseph Lloyd $2,952.00
Community: Wrigley
Tools, equipment and materials

28 Moses, Maurice (Morris) $3,800.00
Community: Wrigley
Tools, equipment and materials

29 Murdoch, Rebecca Rhonda $1,413.27
Community: Trout Lake
Other self-employment

30 Nahanni Wilderness Adventures Ltd. $7,415.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services

Market and product development
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
31 Norwegian, Douglas Senior $797.31

Community: Jean Marie River
Tools, equipment and materials

32 Norwegian, Herb $5,000.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Tools, equipment and materials

33 Norwegian, Wanda Louise $1,500.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Tools, equipment and materials

34 Olinto's Taxi Ltd. $15,000.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services

Asset acquisition

35 Olinto's Taxi Ltd. $9,067.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services

Start-up funding

36 Opa's Taxi
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services $10,593.00
Asset acquisition

37 Pehdzeh Ki First Nation $14,671.66
Community: Wrigley
Develop infrastructure

38 Pellissey, Michael James $1,664.00
Community: Wrigley
Tools, equipment and materials

39 Sambaa K'e Development Corporation $2,548.75
Community: Trout Lake

Business intelligence and networking

40 Sambaa K'e Development Corporation $34,023.00
Community: Trout Lake
Develop infrastructure

41 Sambaa K'e Development Corporation $15,000.00
Community: Trout Lake
Asset acquisition

42 Sanguez, Jonas $1,532.00
Community: Jean Marie River
Tools, equipment and materials

43 Sanguez, Stefanie Camilla $4,100.00
Community: Fort Simpson 
Traditional material

44 Shehtah Adventures $3,732.28
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Market and product development

45 Simon, Lucy $4,329.65
Community: Jean Marie River

Traditional material
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
46 Stipdonk, Debra Ruth $3,457.00

Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services
Tools, equipment and materials

47 Storm Enterprises Inc. $1,472.50
Community: Fort Simpson 
Traditional materials

48 Tale, Charlie $5,000.00
Community: Wrigley
Tools, equipment and materials

49 Thomas-Ekinla, Jerome $1,320.00
Community: Fort Simpson Regional Services

Tools, equipment and materials

50 Twisted Mountain Contracting Ltd. $20,000.00
Community: Nahanni Butte

Asset acquisition

51 William, George $1,475.00
Community: Wrigley

Tools, equipment and materials

52 William, George -$86.81
Community: Wrigley
Traditional material

53 Wolf Trail Slashing Corporation $11,600.00
Community: Fort Liard
Asset acquisition

DEHCHO Total Regional Assistance: $389,503.13

HEADQUARTERS
1 Citizenship and Immigration Canada -$8,000.00

Community: Yellowknife

Business intelligence and networking

2 Conseil de Developpement $11,000.00
Community: Yellowknife

Business intelligence and networking
3 Denendeh Investments Inc. $12,000.00

Community: Yellowknife

Business intelligence and networking
4 Falcon Communications G.P. Ltd. $75,000.00

Community: Yellowknife

Business intelligence and networking
5 NWT Chamber of Commerce $20,000.00

Community: Yellowknife

Plans and planning

6 NWT Chamber of Commerce $6,000.00
Community: Yellowknife

Business intelligence and networking
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
7 NWT Chamber of Commerce $2,000.00

Community: Yellowknife

Community events
8 Northern Aboriginal Business $25,000.00

Community: Yellowknife

Plans and planning
9 Territorial Farmers Association $64,652.00

Community: Hay River

Plans and planning
HEADQUARTERS Total Regional Assistance: $207,652.00

INUVIK
1 Akhiatak, Irene $587.13

Community: Ulukhaktok

Traditional materials

2 Alexie, Dorothy $1,007.36
Community: Fort McPherson

Traditional materials

3 Allen, Patricia $1,663.19
Community: Inuvik
Tools, equipment and materials

4 Andre, May $1,490.44
Community: Fort McPherson
Traditional materials

5 Arctic Digital Ltd. $4,482.10
Community: Inuvik

Operational support

6 Billy Archie Contracting & $25,000.00
Community: Aklavik
Plans and planning

7 Blake, Louis Kirk $1,845.34
Community: Fort McPherson
Tools, equipment and materials

8 Buckle, Annie $899.14
Community: Aklavik
Traditional materials

9 Charlie, Jane $1,108.16
Community: Fort McPherson
Traditional materials

10 Chicksi, Bertha $1,364.76
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Traditional materials

11 Chief Julius School $5,000.00
Community: Fort McPherson

Community events
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
12 Cockney, Flora $953.70

Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Traditional materials

13 Cockney, Linda $2,078.97
Community: Inuvik
Tools, equipment and materials

14 Colton, Jessie $3,355.80
Community: Inuvik
Traditional materials

15 Dillon, Sarah $448.22
Community: Aklavik

Traditional materials

16 Dyck, Mathew Phillip $5,000.00
Community: Inuvik

Tools, equipment and materials

17 Ellsworth, Christopher $3,574.40
Community: Inuvik

Tools, equipment and materials

18 Felix, Suzanna $280.90
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Traditional materials

19 Firth, Mary $1,253.65
Community: Fort McPherson
Traditional materials

20 Francis, Rebecca $991.36
Community: Fort McPherson

Traditional materials

21 Great Northern Arts Festival $8,120.00
Community: Inuvik Regional Services
Community events

22 Greenland, James Carson $2,528.64
Community: Fort McPherson
Other self-employment

23 Hamlet of Ulukhaktok $19,674.96
Community: Ulukhaktok
Develop infrastructure

24 Inuvialuit Community Economic $5,000.00
Community: Inuvik
Plans and planning

25 Inuvik Interagency Committee $1,420.00
Community: Inuvik
Community events

26 Inuvik Literacy Committee $12,230.48
Community: Inuvik

Community events
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
27 Kaodloak, Alice $786.98

Community: Ulukhaktok
Traditional materials

28 Kendi, Andrew $650.50
Community: Inuvik
Tools, equipment and materials

29 Kimiksana, Brenda $577.75
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Traditional materials

30 Klengenberg, Elsie $832.94
Community: Ulukhaktok

Traditional materials

31 Klengenberg, Judy Christine $693.74
Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Traditional materials

32 Koe, Ruby $1,203.32
Community: Fort McPherson

Traditional materials

33 Kudlak, Mary $878.03
Community: Ulukhaktok
Traditional materials

34 Latour, Hugues $5,000.00
Community: Inuvik
Tools, equipment and materials

35 M's Cafe & Grill $15,000.00
Community: Aklavik

Asset acquisition

36 Nanook Air Services Inc. $9,103.19
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Asset acquisition

37 Nigiyok, Louise E. $1,123.49
Community: Ulukhaktok
Traditional materials

38 Nigiyok, Lucy $748.74
Community: Ulukhaktok
Traditional materials

39 Nigiyok, Mabel $888.24
Community: Ulukhaktok
Traditional materials

40 Nigiyok, Mary Jane $555.65
Community: Ulukhaktok
Traditional materials

41 Nuttall, Elizabeth $731.37
Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Tools, equipment and materials
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
42 Olifie, Gilbert M. $1,008.00

Community: Ulukhaktok
Traditional materials

43 Papik, Richard Isaac $798.00
Community: Aklavik
Traditional materials

44 Pingo, Jeffrey Wilson $752.91
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Tools, equipment and materials

45 Pokiak, Marion Frances Christine $1,179.32
Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Tools, equipment and materials

46 Raddi, Bessie $590.18
Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Tools, equipment and materials

47 Raddi, William Dean $694.54
Community: Inuvik

Tools, equipment and materials

48 Raymond, Ernest Brian $887.04
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Traditional materials

49 Robert, Betty Gloria $477.98
Community: Fort McPherson
Traditional materials

50 Robert, Emily $1,086.66
Community: Fort McPherson

Traditional materials

51 Selamio, Judy Ruth $923.52
Community: Aklavik
Traditional materials

52 Sky Enterprises $10,557.82
Community: Aklavik
Asset acquisition

53 Steen, Donna S. $1,188.10
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Traditional materials

54 Stewart, Ida $1,065.00
Community: Fort McPherson
Traditional materials

55 Taylor Pokiak, Mary-Anne $1,024.80
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Traditional materials

56 Taylor, Derek R. $887.04
Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Traditional materials
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
57 Taylor, John Andrew $479.47

Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Tools, equipment and materials

58 Taylor, Ryan $887.04
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Traditional materials

59 Taylor, Verna Rose $606.89
Community: Inuvik
Traditional materials

60 Tetlit Gwich'in Council $8,470.10
Community: Fort McPherson

Community events

61 Thrasher, Linda Grace $931.41
Community: Inuvik

Tools, equipment and materials

62 Thrasher, Tommy T. $931.18
Community: Inuvik

Tools, equipment and materials

63 Town of Inuvik $44,359.46
Community: Inuvik
Develop infrastructure

64 Ulukhaktok Development $7,734.90
Community: Ulukhaktok
Develop infrastructure

65 Umoak, Wayne $811.15
Community: Tuktoyaktuk

Tools, equipment and materials

66 Up North Tours $14,980.00
Community: Inuvik
Operational support

67 Villebrun, Greta $1,051.64
Community: Tsiigehtchic
Traditional materials

68 Western Arctic Business $1,418.91
Community: Inuvik Regional Services
Access to business information

69 Western Arctic Business $7,120.00
Community: Inuvik 
Plans and planning 

70 Wolki, Jennifer $1,172.46
Community: Tuktoyaktuk
Tools, equipment and materials

71 Wolki, Lena $800.00
Community: Ulukhaktok

Traditional materials

INUVIK Total Regional Assistance: $265,008.16
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
NORTH SLAVE

1 Ashoona, Goota $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

2 Ashoona, Joe Jaw $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services

Tools, equipment and materials

3 Beaulieu, Louis Angus $1,130.77
Community: Behchoko
Tools, equipment and materials

4 Beck's Kennels $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regional Services
Market and product development

5 Beck's Kennels $2,976.21
Community: Yellowknife 
Market and product development

6 Bisson, Roger $4,460.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

7 Bourque, Naomi $4,550.00
Community: Yellowknife 
Tools, equipment and materials

8 Braden, Patrick $1,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services

Market and product development

9 Braden, Patrick $1,300.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Business intelligence and networking

10 Catholique, Lawrence $350.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Business intelligence and networking

11 Denesoline Corporation Ltd. $25,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Plans and planning

12 Emerson, Jeremy David $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Film and production

13 Energy Wall & Building Products $13,731.00
Community: Yellowknife
Start-up funding

14 Energy Wall & Building Products $5,702.00
Community: Yellowknife

Operational support

15 Enodah Wilderness Travel $15,000.00
Community: Yellowknife
Asset acquisition
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
16 Franki, Debra Cynthia $3,500.00

Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

17 Goodliffe, Martin John $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

18 Kerry's Salvage & Firewood $15,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Asset acquisition

19 Koomuatuk, Curley (Kuzy) $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services

Tools, equipment and materials

20 Koyina, Celine $1,090.37
Community: Gameti

Traditional materials

21 Koyina, Celine $272.59
Community: Yellowknife

Traditional materials

22 Kruse, Astrid $4,800.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

23 Kussy, Robert A. $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

24 La Federation Franco-Tenoise $2,000.00
Community: Yellowknife 

Community events

25 La Federation Franco-Tenoise $8,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regional Services
Community events

26 Landry, Grace Johanna $887.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

27 Life Care Planning Ltd. $15,000.00
Community: Yellowknife 
Market and product development

28 Mackay Lake Lodge '89 Ltd. $13,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Operational support

29 Mantla, Brian $845.78
Community: Behchoko
Tools, equipment and materials

30 Mantla, Brian $211.45
Community: Yellowknife

Tools, equipment and materials
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
31 Martin, Violet $5,000.00

Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

32 Midnight Sun Lighting Inc. $3,800.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Business intelligence and networking

33 Midnight Sun Lighting Inc. $940.00
Community: Yellowknife 
Business intelligence and networking

34 Mitchell, Peter $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services

Tools, equipment and materials

35 Naedzo, George $109.32
Community: Yellowknife

Tools, equipment and materials

36 Naedzo, George $437.29
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services

Tools, equipment and materials

37 Nitsiza, Monique $374.75
Community: Behchoko
Traditional materials

38 Nitsiza, Monique $93.69
Community: Yellowknife
Traditional materials

39 North Star Adventures $539.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services

Market nad product development

40 Northern Canadian Adventure Racing $15,000.00
Community: Yellowknife
Market and product development

41 Peterson's Point Lake Lodge $6,382.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Market nad product development

42 Rabesca, Richard James $650.62
Community: Behchoko
Tools, equipment and materials

43 Recording Arts Association NT $8,000.00
Community: Yellowknife
Develop infrastructure

44 Rombough, John Douglas $1,650.00
Community: Yellowknife
Tools, equipment and materials

45 Simpson, Garry $2,400.00
Community: Behchoko

Tools, equipment and materials
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
46 Simpson, Garry $600.00

Community: Yellowknife
Tools, equipment and materials

47 Taylor, Derrald $5,000.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Tools, equipment and materials

48 UpHere Publishing Ltd. $15,000.00
Community: Yellowknife
Market and product development

49 Wanazah, Joseph $3,200.00
Community: Behchoko

Traditional material

50 Wanazah, Robert $2,507.25
Community: Behchoko

Tools, equipment and materials

51 Wetrade, Jennifer Antoinette $665.91
Community: Behchoko

Traditional materials

52 Wetrade, Marie Adele $990.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services
Traditional materials

53 Yellowknife Chamber of Commerce $2,400.00
Community: Yellowknife
Community events

54 Yellowknife Chamber of Commerce $9,600.00
Community: Yellowknife Regonal Services

Community events

55 Yellowknife Glass Recyclers $3,306.00
Community: Yellowknife
Tools, equipment and materials

56 Yellowknife Glass Recyclers $740.00
Community: Yellowknife 
Operational support

57 Yellowknife Glass Recyclers $2,960.00
Community: Yellowknife Regional Services
Operational support

58 Yellowknife Outdoor Adventures Ltd. $9,224.00
Community: Yellowknife Regional Services
Start-up funding

NORTH SLAVE Total Regional Assistance: $281,377.00
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SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
SAHTU

1 Clement, Therese $5,000.00
Community: Tulita
Traditional materials

2 Deline First Nation $37,440.00
Community: Deline

Access to business information

3 Deline Land Corporation $3,000.00
Community: Deline
Business intelligence and networking

4 Engen, Gerard $13,125.00
Community: Norman Wells

Market and product development
5 Grandejambe, Janet Susan $1,636.00

Community: Fort Good Hope

Tools, equipment and materials

6 Grandjambe, Jacinta $794.00
Community: Fort Good Hope

Tools, equipment and materials

7 Lennie-Fraser, Joanne $2,615.00
Community: Tulita

Traditional materials
8 MacKay Range Development $5,376.30

Community: Tulita

Business intelligence and networking
MacKay Range Development $25,000.00
Community: Tulita

Plans and planning

9 Modeste Outfitters $1,520.00
Community: Deline

Business intelligence and networking
10 Norman Wells & District Chamber of $1,474.00

Community: Norman Wells

Business intelligence and networking

11 North-Wright Airways Ltd. $1,773.83
Community: Norman Wells

Business intelligence and networking

12 North-Wright Airways Ltd. $9,600.00
Community: Norman Wells

Start-up funding
13 North-Wright Airways Ltd. $19,800.00

Community: Norman Wells

Market and product development
14 Sahcho Property Developments Ltd. $5,000.00

Community: Deline

Plans and planning
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SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
15 Sahcho Property Developments Ltd. $20,000.00

Community: Deline

Community events
16 Sahtu Taxi Services $8,006.00

Community: Deline

Start-up funding
17 TechiQ Ltd. $3,269.00

Community: Deline

Business intelligence and networking
18 Tee Jay Contracting Inc. $15,000.00

Community: Deline

Operational support

19 Tulita Dene Band $8,950.00
Community: Tulita

Business intelligence and networking
20 Tulita Renewable Resources Council $3,000.00

Community: Tulita

Business intelligence and networking
21 Tulita Yamoria Community $21,285.00

Community: Tulita

Access to business information

22 Tulita Yamoria Community $720.00
Community: Tulita

Community events

23 Whiponic Northern Cartrols $1,318.00
Community: Norman Wells

Market and product development
24 Widow, Mike $4,096.00

Community: Tulita

Operational support

SAHTU Total Regional Assistance: $218,798.13

SOUTH SLAVE
1 Antoine, Lorna Michelle $495.00

Community: Fort Providence
Tools, equipment and materials

2 Beaulieu, Leonard T. $10,738.00
Community: Fort Resolution
Asset acquisition

3 Beaulieu, Louie $2,905.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

4 Beck, Arthur $5,000.00
Community: Fort Resolution

Tools, equipment and materials
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SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
5 Beck, Kim $5,000.00

Community: Fort Resolution
Tools, equipment and materials

6 Beck, Stanley $5,000.00
Community: Fort Resolution
Tools, equipment and materials

7 Big River Service Centre L.P. $15,000.00
Community: Fort Providence
Capital expansion incentive

8 Biggin, Bruce $8,000.00
Community: Hay River

Operational support

9 Bonnetrouge, Arnold $2,000.00
Community: Fort Smith

Tools, equipment and materials

10 Bonnetrouge, Carol $4,000.00
Community: Fort Providence

Tools, equipment and materials

11 Bonnetrouge, Marie $2,160.00
Community: Fort Providence
Tools, equipment and materials

12 Boreal Solar $5,000.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

13 Bourke, Loretta M $1,750.00
Community: Fort Smith

Tools, equipment and materials

14 Bourke, Mary $722.65
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

15 Bourke, Rosalie $1,050.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

16 Browning, Rose Marie $3,155.00
Community: Hay River
Tools, equipment and materials

17 Buckley, Shawn $4,039.00
Community: Hay River
Operational support

18 Buckley, Shawn $3,228.00
Community: Hay River
Market and product development

19 Bugghins, Angelina $5,000.00
Community: Hay River Reserve

Tools, equipment and materials
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SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
20 Canadien, Earl $5,000.00

Community: Fort Providence
Tools, equipment and materials

21 Cayen, Charles $2,100.00
Community: Hay River 
Start-up funding 

22 Concept Energy Services Ltd. $15,000.00
Community: Hay River Reserve
Start-up funding

23 Deh Gah Got'ie Dene Council $1,388.00
Community: Fort Providence

Access to business information

24 Deninoo Community Council $15,000.00
Community: Fort Resolution

Community events

25 Deninu K'ue Development Corporation $24,981.00
Community: Fort Resolution

Develop infrastructure

26 Deninu Ku'e First Nations $8,164.80
Community: Fort Resolution
Community events

27 Desjarlais, Jean $1,750.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

28 DeWolf, Christine Marie $2,289.00
Community: Fort Smith

Tools, equipment and materials

29 Dixon, Betty $5,000.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

30 Eagle 88 Enterprises $3,500.00
Community: Hay River 
Start-up funding 

31 Flash Point Facilitators Ltd. $11,757.67
Community: Fort Providence
Operational support

32 Fort Smith Curling Club $2,405.00
Community: Fort Smith
Community events

33 Fort Smith Metis Council $15,000.00
Community: Fort Smith

Plans and planning

34 Fort Smith Snowmobile Club $7,000.00
Community: Fort Smith

Community events
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SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
35 Fraser, Lisa Michelle $1,316.00

Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

36 Freund, Bruce Owen $2,170.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

37 Freund, Tracy Neil $3,500.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

38 Gargan, Tia $692.00
Community: Fort Providence

Tools, equipment and materials

39 Gelderman, Karen Joan $1,712.00
Community: Hay River

Tools, equipment and materials

40 Hay River Chamber of Commerce $20,000.00
Community: Hay River

Develop infrastructure

41 Hay River Snowcross Race Committee $5,000.00
Community: Hay River
Community events

42 Johnston, Karl James William $2,447.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

43 J's Bed & Breakfast $2,952.00
Community: Fort Resolution

Market and product development

44 King, Scott Leo $5,000.00
Community: Fort Resolution
Tools, equipment and materials

45 Koidhis, Thomas $4,274.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

46 Lacorne, Marie Louise $1,000.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

47 Lafferty, Eddie Jr. $5,000.00
Community: Fort Resolution
Tools, equipment and materials

48 Lafferty, Frank Victor (Rocky) $5,000.00
Community: Fort Resolution
Tools, equipment and materials

49 Lafferty, Frank Victor (Rocky) $4,480.00
Community: Fort Resolution

Asset acquisition
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SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
50 Lafferty, Rosa $4,800.00

Community: Fort Resolution
Tools, equipment and materials

51 Landry, Julie $1,000.00
Community: Fort Providence
Tools, equipment and materials

52 Larocque, Verda $5,000.00
Community: Fort Resolution
Tools, equipment and materials

53 Laviolette, Bradley Christopher $5,000.00
Community: Fort Smith

Tools, equipment and materials

54 Loutit, Rosa $471.00
Community: Hay River

Tools, equipment and materials

55 McCallum, Hilda Mary (Diane) $3,847.00
Community: Hay River

Tools, equipment and materials

56 McKay, Hazel $960.00
Community: Hay River Reserve
Tools, equipment and materials

57 Mouse, Elizabeth Anne $1,750.00
Community: Hay River
Tools, equipment and materials

58 Mouse, Kathy $1,750.00
Community: Hay River

Tools, equipment and materials

59 Nadli, Angelique $994.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

60 Northwest Territory Metis Nation $15,000.00
Community: Fort Smith
Access to business information

61 Parent, Pheobe R. $1,432.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

62 Polar Pond Hockey Association $10,000.00
Community: Hay River
Community events

63 Rasmunssen-Tautenhahn, Gary $2,159.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

64 Rundle, Wendy $3,864.00
Community: Hay River

Tools, equipment and materials
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APPENDIX "B"

SEED Summary Report By Region and Client
Current as of end of Fiscal Year 2008/09

Totals
65 Sabourin, Angie $2,877.00

Community: Hay River Reserve
Tools, equipment and materials

66 Sabourin, Corrine $1,000.00
Community: Fort Providence
Tools, equipment and materials

67 Sabourin, Rose $1,802.00
Community: Hay River Reserve
Tools, equipment and materials

68 Sayine, Jamie Ernest Edward $2,488.00
Community: Fort Resolution

Tools, equipment and materials

69 Schaefer, Kenneth $5,000.00
Community: Fort Smith

Tools, equipment and materials

70 Simba, Nora $2,000.00
Community: Kakisa

Tools, equipment and materials

71 Thebacha Business Development $21,000.00
Community: Fort Smith
Access to business information

72 Tourangeau, Marlene $3,430.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

73 Town of Fort Smith $14,000.00
Community: Fort Smith

Develop infrastructure

74 Town of Fort Smith $6,500.00
Community: Fort Smith
Community events

75 Town of Hay River $4,540.00
Community: Hay River
Access to business information

76 Wandering Spirit, Gabriel $5,000.00
Community: Fort Smith
Tools, equipment and materials

SOUTH SLAVE Total Regional Assistance: $396,785.12

291 TOTAL SEED FUNDS ALLOCATED IN 2008/2009 $1,759,123.54
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